PARTS CATALOG ... u. ssso0s0000o December, 1990

W500/UT

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM FOR
FLAT-BED INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINE

FRREFROIDRAARYEE

First edition; issued in December, 1990 1 KR (1990F12B%17)

A€ PEBASUS.



............................................................ e | 1 e i vZzvin 12°80°€0°T0-195 M
[ o J egeZvin 12°80°€0“T0-196M
(J [ J SOovin 78-295M
......................................................................... e | e | vorin 1280“€0°10-295 M
L [ (J e0ov1LnN 17°80°€0°T10-195M
J030K (QAYIS YNVd 12°80°C0°T0-295M-TISM
OJINOSYNVd o ® o reeLn 80°‘CO‘T0-ZVSM-TFSM
Totoy dots-wrv | | e | _ YOoELN 12°80°€0°10-295M
IHSIANSLIK @ L €0ELN 12°80°€0°T0-T95M
................................ j o . el e ] ZO0€ElN 80°€0°T0-2¥SM
— K- ffy ® [ ] [ ] TO0ELN 80°C0‘T0-T¥SM
Zasva | I D Y e ) _ o ) vozln 80°€0°T0-295M
~—E—-FLEIL TN L J o L] €e021N 80°€0°10-195M
#©&= I ~ e YoIln 12°80°€0°T0-295M
L J (] €01TLN 12°80°€0°10-195M
.................................. o o 1 L o Z01Iln 80°€0°T0-2¥SM
@ @ @ TOTLN 80°€0°T10-TPSM

adk] adka adAy adky adkjy ad43 adAy adk3

1030) oTjewnaud 2TJ030033 JTjemnaud 0TJ0309JF . OTjemnaud 0TJ303094F JT30WNAU4 0TJ030933 aoTASp sopon suTyoey
WS TueyOam wsTueyoam WSTURYOON JOWMTJI) usTueyOSm in
I3 300y JadTa peaayj] peaayj Jasa0d doj JOWNTJI) peaday]
k-2 ¥HZ | ¥EM ¥HZ | ¥EB ¥HZ | ¥YEB ¥YHE | ¥EB ——_— S
LT ¥LEET ¥LOBFWT FLEM0GF

(3sTT 3jusuoduo))

M —NARNAE 1N/00SM




N=YHh9nINDRK

W Cn/s—yhyurii, 1990512 &R oUTE R (W500)
AROBETHREL TVLE T,

W2 ~29EICITER A MR ISR L. K EAE S0 RX,
FHREMI =YY A MG >TWET,
72, BESBMIZHENTVEEEL, N~V )R}
REF.NO.(BHBES) 2R LT T,

MO~4IRIC3EHESA v 7Ty 7 X E2EML. BRES
ITT. 20X, BRLENRESICHIEHEET,

W2 TEXK &R, L5 TEHAES ST 2R
LTLIE& N,
LB, IONX—vhInsNREBRIHIIRRBICEY., TS
HCEBEINBIEDHPVETOT, o2 LHITTEL
AR-TN

3 X B

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the UT device (W500) manufactured
from December, 1990.

B On pages 2~29,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second
page containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

M When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.

TABLE (F CONTENTS Page

£ X K
ALY (L), (2) oo 2- 5
LERUR Y A e 6- 7
EARIAA A e 8- 9
L . 10-11
£ E K
AU AL, (2) oo 12-15
LABUSRL) D B 16-17
LSRN B, MR 18-19
L 4 SR R 20-21
BRA - ZERX
Rt A BERE(L), (2) oo 22-25
fF B 26-27
AN = B R 28-29
UTE =5 — oo oo 30-81
UTE—5 —fth—8E& o 32-35
A UT Y PR e 40-41

ELECTRIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) ------------- 2- 5
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM --------- 6- 7
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM ---------o-seesseesneeeoos 8- 9
FOOT LIFTER - -vsseeseeeseseesseesmseosnnennnensneenns 10-11

PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) -----s--soeo- 12-15
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ----------- 16-17
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM & FOOT LIFTER ------- 18-19
FOOT LIFTER ---sonooeseresessemssnssnisninieni 20-21

PARTS FOR ELECTRIC OR PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1), (2) -------- 22-25
ACCBSSORIES +++--svmemseeseeseomcs oo 26-27
COVER --eresseeseesenssossns s 28-29
UT MOTOR -----csonsoeesesmesessmssemni s 30-31
UT MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS :-----seveseeseeseeneens 36-39
PART NUMBER INDEY :--:----ceeereesseeseoemsnnnenee 40-41



UT101~104,203,204




UV #E1)
(BRR)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
LR R

350053-91
350001
350014
350013
240132

7094
350015
7095
350023
7097

350024
350025
7031
350131
7039

350132
210585

7031
350173
350016

350021-91
7190
240131
350018-91
350017

350019
350020

7098
350130
210585

7078

H BHENE BEAAN FRHEY BEYHES H-H4M8 Boodx ®

¥ B

AW

Xt NEDE NIUNDX NXNIT BUSUN

B X 3w

A 2N e
MU ¥

~
-

ANIIRN 1 -

WX G\ W

N

‘
4

e
1]

X

s

NoIUY N\
FVANEX
=

P
gl -

NOF\ % G
=2 OEBEXNN\
w o=

NS\
2=

o N\
=

N\ 8
=

N\
=

L

LW o~

X a
N O

.

X

X B
W~

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)
(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME QT.

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

LEVER

LINK

WASHER

b ek ek bk

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

—d DD = DD

LOWER KNIFE
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

DD bt DD pud i

THREAD TAKEUP
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
UPPER KNIFE LEVER

et DO DD e

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

SPRING

UPPER KNIFE
WASHER

bt DD b b

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
WASHER

DD hmb DO bt pb

[

SCREW






$U) V) 1818 (2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

— DD = DD =

O == DD = DO

(BR) (ELECTRIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO. :

NO. B & B F % W NAME QT.
1 811044-91 Y v /4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
2 750014-91 % — X2+ WVinw 2 X (# ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
3 760149 o RN ol | 2 VA A 4 TERMINAL BOX 1
4 760150 '/ 8- FNEY 2 X CAP 1
5 7018 ¥R/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
6 750015 WwEE (4%) TERMINAL BOARD
T 4020 ¥ XY/ M2, 5Xx12 SCREW
8 9A2519 £ R K INDICATION PLATE
9 747005 a-F7wvwya BUSHING
10 747006 a—-F7Twa BUSHING

11 7019 ¥/ M4 x8 SCREW

12 350050 i B A BRACKET

13 7009 Y2/ M3 X5 SCREW

14 350005-RA 7S 4w F (#) BRACKET COMPLETE

15 4518 XXV /M6X10 SCREW

16 811048-91 Y Vv 7 4 F SOLENOID 1
17 4531 ¥xY /M5 X1 2 SCREW 3
18 350008-91 3 » w b BRACKET 1
19 4500 XY/ M5X%Xx10 SCREW 3
20 350011 i SHAFT 1
21 240130 JE # /% 2 SPRING 1
22 201665 B 5 - COLLAR 1
23 5084 AARXY/CHB5X5, 5 SCREW 2
24 350012 729507 CRANK 1
25 4808 AAFYEF/ M8 NUT 1
26 201665 o5 - COLLAR 1
27 5084 AARXY/CHB5 X5, 5 SCREW 2
28 7094 B2y /M5 SCREW 1
29 240062 K & WASHER 1
30 4820 ARAFYEF/M5 NUT 1
31 7088 uU+wy b/ M5 NUT 1
32 742271-91 B @22 - F JUNCTION CORD 1



UT203,204,403~405




8 V) SRED V) 148 (BER)

REF.
NO.

Q1 WD =

PART NO.
weEs

350153
4515
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158

7032
350159
350160

7039
350161
350162

7031

7033

350163
7116
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
7019
350165-91
350165

4531
210025
350166-92
350166

4528

350167

4524
350168
350169
350170

350171
5636
211387
3044
5526

253539
5600
350229
7023
4821

GPHEAEAMHE dHNEN ®

SPRNHEA X8y R CHY HOTHHE COTHIN HikIAHX HHEEMHE NIHHEH

NAT NN NN

N O ATSNDE BNNIN J YN

~
-

~
-y

BB Y NY NS

BN UM STREJC

N VAN EUA SR
SN\
TRENE TE2ETRT

NS I

P ANAVENR N
2 X X

I AW
N3 N\ X

SRV

X &G G

(¥

tON

(AN

.
4

[N
NP XN P NV N NN

2 2R

.
1]

A AVE SN

N NS

S~
-

S UT G

2NN\ %\

NN\
==

N\ <

S
-y

AV
N7 \¥
aN\ o

N¥ =3

N

AN
TRTOQ

N

=

= =

2 ¥ 2NT7 =

o

>

N

N w
XX

X

S

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
WASHER

SCREW

SOLENOID
CLAMP
SCREW
LEVER
LEVER

SCREW
CUSHION
LEVER
LEVER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SCREW
TENSION POST
NUT

NUT

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

QT.

Pk pd ok kb bt DD b b b ek DD b —— DN DD DO bmb pmb pmb Pk b ek ok b b b ek DD b ek b bk b b DN ) = DD e

Pk BND bbb pd



~

UT101,102,301,302

A3 Xdn
OPTION




A S (B THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

b ek b ped DND

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& E B &2 B NAME QT.
1 350062-91 LEHR# 1 (#) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
2 811063-91 v Vv /2 A4 F SOLENOID 1
3 350031 7357wk BRACKET 1
4 7019 ¥xY /M4 x8 SCREW 2
5 306553 xRN GUIDE 1
6 202522 Ik X RING
7 350026-92 7 57 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY
8 350026 257 CRANK
9 45717 ABRNVEFE/ M5 X8 BOLT

10 350027 BT e PIN

11 200555 Ik X W RING 1
12 7009 Y¥Y3xTY /M3 x5 SCREW 1
13 350028-91 734 v k (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
14 350058 * A THREAD WIPER 1
15 350034 B & WASHER 1
16 7008 ¥XxXTJ /M3 x4 SCREW 1
17 350059 AR S FLAT SPRING 1
18 7183 YxIV/M2x1. 17 SCREW 1
19 748005 FAearrsuwo CLAMP 3
20 7019 Y¥xY/M4x8 SCREW 2
21 708004 e X4y F (M) KNEE SWITCH ASS. (HOMENTARY) 1
22 303010 737 v bk (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
23 197 7355 v b BRACKET 1
24 4300 AAXY/ M5 X50 SCREW 2
25 4805 AAF+rVYEFE/ M5 NUT 2
26 204585 B & WASHER 2
27 4910 AX2TV (%) /5. 1 SCREW 2
28 742272-91 wH#a2 - F (&) JUNCTION CORD 1



UT101,103,203

i
- ..:.mv -
;. /
/

_J

._10_



HImsReEERR)

REF.
NO.

SO0 ~JN Gl WO =

PART NO.
weEs

306566A91
4751

206337
4808

306334

B

<

Iy TN R
& ANEN
QAN T 27

~\ 00~
b=
~ 0o

0
]

4515
748006

4009-1
303335
306339

AN
X
SN\ =

(31 [N}
<

\
X

811017
306335

4515
306338
306337

X =3

NEHNN AEEYH UGEES R
——H

NERIPE O NSHIUT HHENANY UBRHSC
SN
VaSN\Ea % \\U\
N\N= = N Bvx;
N | o~\
\

=
o

4808
306336
742092
306791
306793

R B SRR
441
B

306792
2022-4

306795

201166

'\
—~Q
-
O X

BT KRBT
B

[ T8
\' 7+ N
«§ G

NS

Ll

o1

N

S ©
KL

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
KNUCKLE
PIN

NUT

LEVER

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
ROD

CONNECTOR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
PIN

QT.

Pb pmh pd b ek oD DD B bk pmd Pk b ek et P DD B B =

OO tmd pud ik



UT403~405,423,424

UT301~304,331




FUIU#IE(1) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

DD = DD

(ZER) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B & % W NAME QT.
1 350053-91 X X & (M) KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 350001 7355w b BRACKET 1
3 350014 v i - LEVER 1
4 350013 Va4 LINK 1
5 240132 B & WASHER 1
6 7094 B RXY /M5 SCREW
7 350015 RN/ XRXE GUIDE
8 7095 XY/ M5 X6 SCREW
9 350023 T XRE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

10 7097 ¥/ M3I X2, 8 SCREW

11 350024 T X X LOWER KNIFE 1
12 350025 % & WASHER 1
13 7031 ¥2TY /M2 5 X 4 SCREW 2
14 350131 735 w b BRACKET 1
15 7039 mxvy /M2 b X 6 SCREW 2
16 350132 X W THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 210585 BE & WASHER 2
18 7031 T 2XY /M2, 5x4 SCREW 2
19 350173 & i THREAD GUIDE 1
20 350016 EX 2B UPPER KNIFE LEVER 1
21 350021-91 Zs5 4w bk (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
22 17190 ¥2Y/M3x3. 8 SCREW 1
23 240131 E 8% 2 SPRING 2
24 350018-91 &E X X UPPER KNIFE 1
25 350017 B & WASHER 1
26 350019 AN 3 FLAT SPRING 1
27 350020 7355w b BRACKET 1
28 7098 mxvy /M2, 5x8 SCREW 2
29 350130 AN FLAT SPRING 1
30 210585 B & WASHER 2
31 7078 ¥ xY /M2, 5x3 SCREW 2






SRED Y HIE(2) | THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

(ZER) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO.

NO. R E5 5 B NAME : QT.
1 350190-91 v % — (#) CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
2 750014-91 2 -+ V& 2 X (4l ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
3 760149 2—IFNXKY IR TERMINAL BOX 1
4 760150 £/ 2-IFNVEY I X CAP 1
5 7018 ¥XxXYV /M4 Xx6 SCREW -2
6 750015 wWFrE (4/&) TERMINAL BOARD 1
7 4020 ¥XxY /M2, 5Xx12 SCREW 2
8 9A2519 ® R i INDICATION PLATE 1.
9 747005 A-F79vw¥a BUSHING 2

10 747006 2-F7v¥a BUSHING 1
11 7019 ¥xI /M4 x8 SCREW 2
12 350050 73 vk BRACKET 1
13 7009 ¥RxXTYV /M3 X5 SCREW 2
14 350185 735 %%k BRACKET 1
15 562022-91 W& # SOLENOID VALVE 1
16 4567 ¥x2TYV/ M3 X440 SCREW 2
17 601095 P CONNECTOR 1
18 527009 A¥—-Farvbruo- 35— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
19 600010 Fa-7 TUBE 1
20 600024 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
21 600016 Fa-—-7 TUBE(4X6X750) 1
22 513065 >y - CYLINDER 1
23 350187 7357 v b BRACKET 1
24 601095 # F CONNECTOR 2
25 350008-91 I 37w b BRACKET 1
26 350011 ] SHAFT 1
27 350188 AN—-Y — - SPACER 3
28 350005-RA 7357w+ (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
29 4561 ¥xY /M5 SCREW 3
30 4518 XY/ M6Xx10 SCREW 3
31 350186 aAqd b JOINT 1
32 350012 72357 CRANK 1
33 4808 AAFrYEF/M8 NUT 1
34 201665 o5 - COLLAR 1
35 5084 AARXTY/CH5 x5, 5 SCREW 1
36 240062 & v WASHER 2
37 4820 AATFTYF/ M5 NUT 1
38 7088 U+w b/ M5 NUT 1
39 7094 B xTY /M5 SCREW 1
40 742271-91 S #a2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1



UT423,424

®
&)
®
=)




L8V R A8 (ZER)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
W& B s

350319
350325
7135
4554
350320

*

AR |

$FHEN R
X
w

SHNE T

.S Y
NN

S

W

350321
350323
350322
350324

7033

>
NWH ¥ wm

=

G
Ve X o
T

5 X 8

3

513078-91
513082
350327
527006
350326

I\

(S

A BN N
g
|
J
|

N
x
(&}

7119
350328
350329

4524
167066

NS S\ N=7=myYys

VAN N S
Brrx

BHNYE XNUOCCH HEAxXAX
I
X
o

HHGH¥N JHHURDE B dy BrocY wHNZJS

4821 y b/ M4
562023A91
601115
601107

300476

S
<$
o

4104
4911
601102
600012
600100

A
~\
H=X -
~ W

\\ X
-
[a—y

4
4

600081
748001
7019
748002
742373-91

PNV NN
3
0o\,

N O OBEEY REEBHH ONBTEBEMND
TR
Y-
X

N RN
T WUSwg

e
\
|

257565A

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING |
KNIFE SUPPORT
SPRING

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
CYLINDER

CYLINDER TIP

SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE

SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR
JOINT

BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE (4X6X400)

TUBE
CLANMP
SCREW
BAND
JUNCTION CORD

SPREADER

Qr.

BN pead pud pd b b b eah  fumd b

DD et b

DD = = DO DOt s

—— = DD DN

I NN

[y






EihA ~ THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM
ﬁﬁé#%ﬁ (ZER) | MECHANEM (uguMATIC TYPE)

— et BN DD

REF. PART NO.

NO. & EF & W NAME QT.
1 350331-91 KT & AIR BLOWER 1
2 350335 7357 %k BRACKET 1
3 350336 Ik xR LATCH 1
4 45217 ExTY /M4 x8 SCREW 1
5 526004 U VALVE 1
6 600098 Fa-7 TUBE
7 748006 rAarr2yws CLAMP
8 7019 ¥XxIJ /M4 x8 SCREW
9 601088 vVoVa-%9-— REDUCER

10 742272-91 S # a2 - F (&) JUNCTION CORD

11 748005 +Fftarryv7 CLANP 1
12 511013-91 =7 Y9V % - (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
13 511004 TP vE - AIR CYLINDER 1
14 601068 # F CONNECTOR 1
15 350189 7355wk BRACKET 1
16 4515 YxTV /M6 X1 4 SCREW 2
17 202045 N X EE SPRING WASHER 2
18 202433 & & WASHER 2
19 179449-25 fr M DRIVING PLATE 1
20 5594 ¥x2TY/CTx13, 5 SCREW 1
21 301495 & WASHER 1
22 5426 AAFvYF/CT NUT 1
23 561029-91 ®a# (4) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
24 561010-91 ®B®A SOLENOID VALVE 1
25 601086 M F CONNECTOR 2
26 600101 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X1010) 1
27 600099 Fa-—-7 TUBE (4X6X350) 1
28 4911 A2 (%) /4. 1 SCREW 2



uUT301,303,331,403,423




#1877 mE (REX)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
w85

511013-91
511004
601068
350189
4515

202045
202433
179449-25
5594
301495

5426
561021-91
561010-91
601095
601086

600101
600099
4911

IEY ERNAB BHEHTES HIBHH ®
HHBRBRD BHNBHN NIHNYY

NH N

AN -

3

HPY G OB

G
~NN

B \< <co

AN

—~
B -

Q
3
X
[
w

~\
Q
X

+
N
">

5

1

FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME QT.

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

DD et pd ok ek

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW
WASHER

b ek DN DN

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

[ e el e N 3

TUBE(4X6X1010)
TUBE(4X6X350)
SCREW

OO pb pd



W561,562 JUT MZEER R 0 /Y 0 HUT 25 <

W541 ,542 ¥Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.
e g
W541,542/UT W561,562/UT W541,542/UT W561,562/UT
24 ¢t LAy [ = 2%¢t LMD A IA&Et LAY & 3F§t LMD A
2-Needle 2-Needle 3-Needle 3-Needle
Without top cover thread. With top cover thread. Without top cover thread. With top cover thread.




$ooth A #4E(1) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BT % B NAME QT.
1 350036-92 235 2 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
2 350036 2957 CRANK 1
3 4531 XY/ M5 X1 2 SCREW 1
4 350037 AN LEVER 1
5 7027 XY /M5 X8 SCREW 2
6 350038-92 Y 37 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
7 350038 295 0% 4Kk CRANK 1
8 4531 ¥xIY /M5B X12 SCREWM 1
9 7066 B2V /M4 SCREW 1

10 202868 & WASHER 1
11 350039-91 LV NN — W LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
12 5382 B xv/C6H SCREW ‘ 1
13 350043 I HOLDER 1
14 200983 kXK RING 2
15 4554 kXY /M3 x3 SCREW 1
16 350042 L] SHAFT 1
17 350047 2 HOLDER 1
18 350045 H M X THREAD RELEASER 2
19 4554 kXY /M3 X3 SCREW 3
20 350046 e HOLDER

21 350045 H o x THREAD RELEASER

22 4554 kXY /M3 X 3 SCREW

23 254018 il R THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
24 7017 Y32/ M4x5 SCREW 2



UT423.424 ¥ZERA LAY ARV HUTH

¥For UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

s ~
244t LMD A 3¢t LMD A
2-Needle 3-Needle
With top cover thread. With top cover thread.




Fot X #48(2) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2)

b puh b bk

REF. PART NO.

NO. WS B W & ® NAME QT.
1 350036-92 7 527 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
2 350036 2957 CRANK 1
3 4531 ¥xYV /M5 X112 SCREW 1
4 350037 v - LEVER 1
5 7027 Y¥xTJ /M5 x8 SCREW 2
6 350038-92 737 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY
7 350038 2957 F%4 CRANK
8 4531 XTI/ M5 Xx12 SCREW
9 7066 BffxY /M4 SCREW

10 202868 & WASHER

11 350039-91 Vv )\ — LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
12 5382 BTV /CH SCREW 1
13 350043 A HOLDER 1
14 200983 1k X W RING 2
15 4554 kXY /M3 x3 SCREW 1
16 350042 ] SHAFT 1
17 350047 2 HOLDER , 2
18 350045 H oA X THREAD RELEASER 4
19 4554 kXY /M3 %3 SCREW 6
20 350046 | HOLDER

21 350045 M X THREAD RELEASER

22 4554 kX2 /M3 x3 SCREW

23 254018 # il THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
24 7017 ¥xXTY/ M4 x5 SCREW 2



UT101~104
UT203~204
UT302,304
UT404,405

UT301,303,331
UT403,423,424

r

UT403,423,424

~
UT301,303,331




UTTE M UT ACCESSORIES

DD DD bmb pb ek

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B & & B NAME QT.
1 350035 KXY /M6 SCREW 1
2 107723-05 R b v N — STOPPER 1
3 4818 AAFrFYEF/ M6 NUT 1
4 742089 Pl -F/ (MM E ) JUNCTION CORD 1
5 748002 RN F BAND 3
6 716014-91 B KRHB DETECTOR
7 350051 735 v b BRACKET
8 2905 ExTV/CH x4, 5 SCREW
9 7019 ¥xYV/M4x8 SCREW

10 201185 & & WASHER

11 748005 rftarr2yw s CLAMP 1
12 748003 rA4arryy s CLAMP 1
13 7019 ¥xYV /M4 x38 SCREW 1
14 201185 & » WASHER 1
15 810010-91 <7 2w + (M) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
16 7027 ¥2Y /M5 X8 SCREW 2
17 240062 B & WASHER 2
18 601089 ax72 % - CONNECTOR 1
19 601072 B PLUG 1
20 522007 V¥Favrv-42- (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
21 522008 74 NWE -V Fal—- 4% —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
22 300372 7357w b BRACKET 1
23 601053 #F JOINT 1
24 601049 K—-—RATaqd b CONNECTOR 1
25 608002 74P -NrF HOSE BAND 1
26 4910 A2V (¥) /5. 1 SCREW 2
217 4304 AAXTY/ M6 Xx16 SCREW 2
28 210061 B & WASHER 2
29 4806 AAFYEFE/ M6 NUT 2






UT H/ —iitig

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB E %

350003
7043
350004
7096
240104

Gl OB =

211301
4803
250010
7078
240220

QWM

11 350004A

E

'’/ M4 X 8

R
‘\‘4

/M4

&
¥ |

vw b,/ M4

TN N

\

¥ BH®IE BBEYEY ®
B8

~
-4y
|

v /M2, 5x3

NAME
COVER

SCREW

COVER
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

WASHER

COVER

UT COVER

QT.

Pt b b P b

b— DD bt b DN

—t



UT MOTOR (1]

MITSUBISHI
LIMI-STOP MOTOR

-9 —DfLHI1332,33H %

U T 203, 204,403,404 £
muz 203,204,403, 404 Eéisggorems

BRLTT &V,

See page 36,37 for motor
specifications.

742227-91
L) i - K
THREAD TRIMMER
JUNCTION CORD

R (M) BHEEY AL 9 F BFEI1-FK b
ACCSESSORIES PUSHBUTTON POWER SUPPLY ROTAITION
COMPLETE SWITCH CORD REVERSING PLUG
350065 S—1B 100V H.#H (1-PHASE) [ )
" 3s0086 | @ ——— | 200V =49 (3-PHASE) | ———
350067 | s3-B | : 220V =44 (3-PHASE) | ¢ o
" 3s0088 | s-18B | : 240V =#9(3-PHASE) | e
T 3s008 | Ss—-1B | : 380V =#3(3-PHASE) | o
TTas00r0 | ——— [ 415V =#4(3-PHASE) | ——
0o | s3-B | : 220V BAH(1-PHASE) | ————
TTse072 | S—1B | : 240V BLAH(1-PHASE) | ——
WS s tog
2 % NAME ¥ & (Q1.)
E-2-BRYMIHENVE BOLT 3
+vk NUT 3
B& WASHER 3
Nt Y. ¥ SPRING WASHER 3
VAR D AR PULLEY COVER 1
RYMFFRY SCREW 2
Yy hzroy K@) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
F—-7IVMIEH SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1
iz A R (M) POSITION DETECTOR ,COMPLETE 1
ta—-X 8A FUSE 8A 2
AF 9 W STAPLE 5
aXZ % MOLEX 1291P-1 CONNECTOR MOLEX 1291P-1 1
aAX28%%0 7S CONNECTOR CAP 1
% —3FJU MOLEX 1380TL TERMINAL MOLEX 1380TL 1
Elaxo SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1



UTE—5—(2)
INFIZVT
INFH—RKE—5—

E— ¥ —DfHH%i334,35 8%
BRLTTaW,

See page 38,39 for motor
specifications.

742227-91
C KDY h@a - K

UT MOTOR (2]

PANASONIC
PANA-SERVO MOTOR

. THREAD TRIMMER
JUNCTION CORD

BfERE (-2 -B%) (1)
ACCESSORIES (MOTOR) (1)
PART NO,
BHES % NAME
802094 EREER POSITION DETECTOR
802095 BLARAEY AL v F(BHA) PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(1-PHASE)
802096 WUAE A4Sy F(=Z#A)  PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(3-PHASE)
802102 FUKE YRy F (W5 EHA)  PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(1-PHASE FOR OVERSEAS)
T e
£ NANE ¥R’ @QT1.)
BiiR T A CUSHION RUBBER 3
E-F-RYMIRIVE BOLT 3
Fvk NUT 3
BE WASHER 3
NRERES SPRING WASHER 3
ALY PALY -\ PULLEY COVER A 1
BRYMITRY SCREW 2
BE VASHER 2
B 4 R CUSHION RUBBER WASHER 2
rALES FALS:! PULLEY COVER B 1
BRYFIRY SCREW 2
& WASHER 2
vy hwvoy K(#) PITMAN ROD ,COMPLETE 1
F-FIVMIH SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1
n ‘cgzs&éér{z‘zxélsggéﬁl Eﬁ I))ETECTOR)
AALVVF ALLEN KEY DRIVER 1
BB R linnin 358
RYMIFRY SCREW 2
AF =T STAPLE 7
.ﬁggéﬁgﬁ&ﬁﬁ)um)
HE¥axox SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1

12Paxs4 —X

12P CONNECTOR



- =2 &
16N8Y0508 164870208 16V8¥0208 T 0iY—k
0S 08¢ xilx
T6N8¥0208 16870208 16-8¥0208 AE—=T LY
T LG

16{9¥0208 162970208 16-9%0208 09 0232 72|
16N8%0208 | 167150208 | 163870208 | 164150208 | 16Y8¥0208 | 164150208 0S 08¢ 082 X/ cco
160670208 | 16[150208 | 16Y6¥0208 | 160150208 | 16-6¥0208 | 16-150308 [0}¢] (147 1] 74 Xhx)
16N8%0208 | 16/ 150208 | 16480208 | 163150208 | 16-8%0208 | 16-150208 0S 08€ 02 L LB
16N8¥%0208 | 164050208 | 1648%0208 | 1640S0208 | 16¥8¥0208 | 169050208 0S 08¢ 022 47 M H M M
160870208 | 16NOG0Z08 | 169870208 | 163050208 | 160870208 | 16050208 0S8 9¥€ 002 ¥ 8
! : AT A
T6K8¥0208 T6K0S0208 16(8¥0208 1600S0208 | 16-8%0208 16-0S0208 0S8 08€ 022 ‘ ml M
£
17—
VY ALLEyr

1648¥0208 | 16W0S0208 | 164870208 | 160060208 | 1648%0208 | 16-0G0208 0S 08€/022 022 T Z
AELAUNL

16[9¥0208 1609%0208 | 160050208 | 16-9%0508 | 16-0S0208 09 032 (/44 ZANYC
1679¥0208 | 160¥¥0208 | 163970208 | 1690208 | 1689%0208 | 163¥¥0208 09 022 021~0T1 L4
16M9¥0208 | 16d¥¥0208 | 160970208 | 164¥¥0208 | 16Y9¥0208 | 164¥¥0208 BEESunrL

Trdd—£= 1
¥ g

1619%0208 | 16N¥P0208 | 1609¥0208 | 1637%0208 | 16-9¥0208 | 16V¥¥0208 09 022 011 dAzac
H %
AU L 4T

160670208 | 16W¥Y0208 | 16VSP0208 | 164¥P0208 | 16-G¥0208 | 16-¥¥0208 09/0S 002 001 ¥ H

M= | B @ | B - | Bw | BH= | B® | (ZO M= | B &
B CQG¥L - T) (QiE¥L) 2 =@
11/28-295H 10/00GH 10/00SK kel (A H B

(NEM—8P—5—ILANLINE=

—32—



aH Y1 Z+ L+ MY HOO MSI Vv 2O 19§
440 340
Y B3 B3 ES 22 B3
HOOBBHED AUHE
8 L 9 S ¥ € 2 I 14 £ 2 |
NO MS NO LMS
(EE)  DEFEVSIT
¥H Y1 2+ L+ MY HOD MSI v o 10 %)
340 440
JO008008E0 0800
e L)L =ai Hginl
B L 9 S v £ 2z | v £ ¢ |
NO MS  NO LMS
(am@¥d-9) Mo -VSd-dT
YH B 2+ 1+ MY HOD MSI v 20 10
440 440
LOOBE08E 000
0L 9 ¢ v & ¢ v ot 2 |
NO S NO IMS
(aB¥d) kel A W ¥ |

R T Y

IS

R2-082 911-081 170A

16150208

162150208

16-150208

ove

—G—TC

et 7286

i=*4 4

ZoL%

LheNZ—¥

164150208

164150208

16Y150208

0€z

d2e—f—-T=

Yrenx

160050208

16050208

162050208

160050208

16-050208

022/011

LT

<1

LA

LETT £

Lz

P NV s

=k

h 16K050208

160050208

16-050208

0S

022

=™

S 8 X3

c4dOox

V24

LA NE

T

LOTLV+£

(=8|

L=H" 4

w

L—-4

LA¥£ET

rLiane

<)

20 4

“L)

16N¥¥0208

16d¥v0208

16Y¥v0208

09

011

ETXEN

(R34~

crLiy

' (I #HE)

101/28-29SM

alakd - T)
111/00SK

allr¥L
10/0054

(ZH)
BEE

B W

(A) H

-2 B

(O EE—BP—E5—FTLANLINE=



CRd D

YRGOGELA VY OHRY 4 <+ DSEHT LHHTD (H* 0b¥E) HWMAZE £ B 12 < MMEA0VZ ‘06CH 2R 04T °£2 Ria—[oIPIA0VE ‘AOET ‘AOZCEY T

—G—rL

AN— L7

16-080208 0S 0¥ =44

oL+

LML —¥

d7e—-g—T—

16-080208 08 062 AT

09/05 NLAT

7 v

$16-180208 09 082 w4 ‘0640008 AoTi ott LAOF

16-080208 08 0€2 YLl 05 1i—T%

Y (&b LA

16-080208 05 0%2 o aT] *16-080208 K022 022 T

i cr+rcC J =10 )~

L Lk 09 —A

® 8 =AY

£16-080208 08 022 A EE A CeOx

AR ZhwY

B ot LN

h -£ RN

A7 c—k LOT4b£

VAL Eye cCAy

£16-180208 | ¥16-080208 0S 022 022 £ £16-080208 0S 022 L=hr &

ZELANL &

09 ZAnrC =2

LU LA¥ET

168180208 | 1686L0208 09 032 02T~0TT ST TR

Cadd —&= (1 4 7

g & L)

£16-180208 | ¥16-6L0208 09 022 011 Za/0C ZZ)

B & LTY ¥\

A4 L4T | 16-6L0208 09 011 ANEA=

16-8L0208 | 16-LL0208 | _ 09/0S 003 00T ¥ H crLily
B = B ®H (ZH) B = B & o (ZH) B W -
o Ty, wE O ETE) Z B | =BEE-4-F | egy [A) T Z H

EU—HP-—5— T4 rHNGBHFEA



ARA D

YRQOZ£C I LOBRY 4 4 SEHT LHFY (0 @) HHAE °£ B2 < FIBA0VE 0E2RI 23T Sl °62 R i3—[0IRIN0YE “A0ST ‘AOZCEY Y

—G=rL

A=kl 7

16Y080208 ] 0%2 \—T44

Yoz

Lh&edY—k

7 &e—g—T=

16080208 08 082 A RS

09/08 JLaocT

WENLe!

x16Y180208 09 022 L=ty 16v6.0208  AOTT ott LAN

16Y080208 05 083 YiLL| 05 Li—T £

b (P LNz

16Y080208 0g 0¥2 K CLE x16V080208 A0%32 0144 T

dzc~yc { =

L/ CK 09 — 0™

® 8 =KUY

*16Y080208 0S 032 WA GE C4A0%x

4o ) hd AR

B o LA NFE

N £ T4

dEe—k LNhTL VA

VLGl cCAY

x16Y180208 | ¥16V080208 0S 032 022 y & x16V080208 08 032 L—H7 &

£ ANL B/

09 ZANYC L—L

L+l LAK£T

16J180208 | 1626L0208 09 022 021~011 SRR P T Z NG

Cyxedd—46=0+4 SR s

g Le)

+x16Y180208 | +16V6L0208 09 022 011 LAxac L)

H % LTY ¥\

Ul L 4T 16¥6.0208 09 011 Lhs&xro

16V8L0208 | 16V.LL0208 09/08 002 001 ¥ H L2 Ly

B = By (ZH) B = B & — oo : (ZH) B @

SEEE—c—2 | By ETE) F B | =REE-4-F ) g [TA) TR z H

EH—HA—5—F—hHL v BHNGBFEL-T



NYVANEQ
16N8¥0208 164870208 16Y8¥0208 VINLSAV
05 08¢ ANVTHEZLIMS
16K8Y0208 1608¥0208 16-8¥0208 NI(IMS
AMGVENIZ
16[9¥0208 1639¥0208 16-9v0208 09 026 3174043y NVIININOA
16N8¥0208 | 1671150208 | 1648%0208 | 164150208 | 16Y8¥0c08 | 168150208 08 086 0€2 JINVYd
162670208 | 16[150208 | 16Y6¥0208 | 162150208 | 16-6¥0208 | 16-150208 0S 144 0¥c NN
16N8V0208 | 16{150208 | 1608¥0208 | 162150208 | 16-8V0208 | 16-150208 0S 08¢ 0¥¢ V¥4V HLNOS
ONVINIA
16N8Y0208 | 164050208 | 1638¥0208 | 164050208 | 16V8¥0208 | 164050208 0S 08¢ \r44 SONVTIGHLAN
160870208 | 16N0S0Z08 | 169870208 | 163050208 | 1608¥0208 | 16V050208 0S 9¥t 002 ONOY INOH
TVINLY0d
ANVWYED
16W8Y0208 | T6W0S0208 | 160870208 | 164050208 | 16-8¥0208 | 16-050208 0S 08¢ i/44 VI
dT1HY
aNVI0d
AVNOVYVd
1648%0208 | 16W0S0208 | 1648¥0208 | 160050208 | 1648¥0208 | 16-050208 0S 08¢/022 03¢ INVIIVHL
YNLINZO¥V
16[970208 160970208 | 160050208 | 16-9¥0208 | 16-050208 09 023 03¢ SINIddITIHd
16719v0208 | 160F¥0208 | 1639¥0208 | 169¥%0208 | 1689¥0208 | 162¥¥0208 09 022 021~0T1 VQVNYD
16Y9¥0208 | 16d¥¥0208 | 1609%0208 | 164770208 | 16¥9¥0208 | 168¥¥0208 vsn
DOVEOL ANV QVAININL
. NVMIVL
1619¥0208 | 16N¥F0208 | 160970208 | 16d¥¥0208 | 16-9v0208 | 16Y¥P0508 09 02¢ 011 YI14K0100
LELD]
404vnia
1625%0208 | 16WPP0208 | 16YSP0208 | 16a¥P0508 | 16-5¥0508 | 16-¥¥0208 09/0S 002 001 NVdV[

aseyd-g aseyd-1 aseyd-g aseyd-y aseyd-¢ aseyd-g1 ) aseyd-¢ aseyd-g

sweag pajsuy JWWLI} peaqyy | JoWWiA) peAIY) uotjey
1900 wojjog pue doJ 13A00 wolj0g | Aduanbady (A) 93e1j0p
101/28-39SM L01/00SK 10/00SK

(HOLOW T IHSIGNSLIW) [H HOLOW 1N HOd wzoﬂg_"__umn_

S



WEH 8Y1 2+ L+ MY HOD MS! vV 2 105
440 340

! D mE R 5 .
. h,”,.m DN ﬂw mw Dq Kn DN D

CMS NO IMS
(sweag pa[duy) W ERoi (V' i ¥ |

NBH OX1 ¢+ 1+ MV HOD MmSI v 2 0 ¥

340 410
E 228 m Bazs IRRR2 £8 B w FR E E 3
25 D L) 3 ] - -
8 L 9 S v ¢ ¢ y ¢ 7

NO MS NO IMS

(IoWwWLI) peaIy} 13400 woljog pue doJ ) M +-V§d-41

NEH 81 2+ 1+ MY HOD MSI Vv 20 10 )
410 40
2z e
2
NO IMS  NO IMS
(J2WWLI} peady) I2A00 woljog) ROk £ B i |

A PO W IS SR

]

L] L 2
022002 01101 1708

16( 150208

162150208

16-150208

Ir14

H30dVINIS

LIVANY

SN¥dAD

YI'TVaLSaY

164150208

164150208

16V150208

0S

ANVIVEZ MAN

VINVT 13S

160050208

163050208

162050208

160050208

16-050208

0S

0z2/011

1d4A93

NONVEET

YiAllo8

YISINAL

VI¥AS

VISANOQNI

(Lny13d)

16K050208

160050208

16-050208

09

0§

028

nyad

NOO¥INYD

022030

NIVdS

203349

NYN-1d1A

YI§3dIN

ATNiNL

VINVINVL

4ssn

VANIN

VIdOIHLY

AVNINAN

VIONI

vl

NVi1

16NPV0208

164¥¥0208

16Y¥¥0208

09

011

V1anZaNaA

YJ1¥ V1S0)

VIVNALYVND

SWeag pajauy

r-———F—>-""—"&—""-""-"—-—m —_'_"""_______——-_l

10/28-295M

J3mm1 1) peasy)
13105 wioyjoq pue doj,
10/00SH

Towmi 1} pealy)}
13A00 ®Wol)0g

10/00SM4

)]

£ouanbaiy

aseqd-1 -

A) 23e}jo

uot ey

" (HOLOW T IHSIGNSLIA) 2] HOLOW LN HO4 SNOLLYIIAI93dS



*X0Q 3y} JO IPIS JEIS Y} UO YO IAS Sy} JO uOI}ISod 3y} IBUBYD“(I|qe} By} Ul pIIem) Seade AQZT U)
asn 10} suiyoem Yy} dn 338 O °SeAJT AQPZ Pue AQEZ U) 3sh Joy uoa-»._oauqu S) .puB AOKZ PU® AQZZ 9SBYd-3|8u(S 3y} JO J3YFI3 UO I1BISMO UBD JojoN 3|Buls yoel

K

JH04VONIS

16-0803208 08 0¥2 LIVA

SN¥dAD

VI Tviisny

ANVIVIZ AN

16-080208 08 0€2 VINVT T3S

09/08 ALdADd
NONVE3'}-

¥T6-180208 09 02 DTTaNFINVOINTHOG| 0 00208 AOTE ot YIAI08
16-080208 0S 083 JONVYA 08 VISINAL

16-080208 0S 0vg Vi ..._mznw_.w% $16-080508 A022 022 Vi muuﬁ_m__vw

ONV'INI S (1NY139)

SANVTIIHLAN 09 NAdd

IONOX DNOH NOOYAWVD

¥16-080208 0S 022 TVONLI0 022040W

ANVWYED LSIM NIVdS

YNITHD 303349

ATHD WYN-L31A

aNV10d VINIDIN

AVNOVYVd AINANL

$16-180208 | ¥16-080208 0S 033 023 (NVTIVHL $16-080208 08 022 VINVZNVL
VNI INIDYV 4Ssn

09 SINIdd 111 Hd VANIN

VAVYNY) VIdOIHLY

1649180208 | 16460308 09 022 081~0TT VOTEINY 40 SALVS GALIN AVIONAN
0JV40.L ANYAVAINI YL VIONI

NVAIVL Vil

*16-180208 | x16-6L0208 09 022 011 - V18W010D NVY|
VIN0N VTINZANIA

Joavnd3 16-6L0208 09 011 VOIY VLS0)

16-8L0208 | 16-1L0208 09/0S 00% 001 Nvdv ([ VAVWILYND

aseyd-¢ aseyd-| ¢4)) aseyd-¢ aseyd-| uoiyeN Jojom ay} ZK) aseyd-| uoIgeN
Jojom 3y} jo Jaqmnu ued | AOUINLBL Y (A) 8%} |0\ : 40 Joqunu jaed | Aouanbady | (A) 9883 |0A :

(HOLOW OAH3S-YNVd) HOLOW HIWWIHL QVIHHL HIANN HO4 SNOILYIIHIIILS



°X0Q Ay} JO 3PIS JeAd Y UO YOYIAS Y JO UOLYISod dy) IBuTD“(3|qeY A} Ul payJew) Sease AQZZ Ut
38N 40§ JulyOem W} dn 33S Of *SEAIE AQPT PUB AOEZ Ul SN Joy 33S-AJ0jde) S| pue AQFT pue AQZZ aseyd-3|Buis 3y} Jo J3y3}1d uo djeaado UeD Jojom I|Buls yoel

IT1d

T404VONIS

16V080208 0 0% LIVAON

STMdAD

VIVALSOV

ANVIVAZ AN

16V080208 05 062 Vv

09708 ALdAD3

NONVETT

+16V180208 5 022 Yandad NYOINTWoa| 0" o-0¢08 AoTT ott VIAI08

167080208 0 06z TONVES 0 VISINNL

ANVION i VISAS

16¥080208 05 072 YDA 5 16v00208  A022 02z s

INVINI (1N¥139)

STV IZIHLIN ” naad

SNOX DNOM NOOSIHY)

¥16Y0803208 0¢c 0%3¢ TvONLIO0d 022030

ANVA¥3D LS3M NIVdS

WNIID EREETR]

T WON-131A

aNV10d VIO IN

AVOVAVd ATNANL

x16V180208 | ¥16V080208 0S8 02¢ 02¢ ANVTIVHL x16Y080208 0S 03¢3 VINVZNYL

VNI LNADEV 4SS0

09 SINIdd 11 VAN

VAVNVD V1d0IHL3

160180208 | 16060208 | 09 02z ozi~ort VI R

00VE0L GNVOVAINIAL VIONI

NVAIVL VAl

+T6V180208 | +16V6L0208 | 09 022 011 VI9HOT0D NV

V340N VIaNZANTA

300v03 | 16V6L0208 09 011 Y13 V1S0D

T6V8L0208 | 16VLL0208 | 09708 002 001 NVdV[ VIVHALYD
aseyd-¢ aseyd-| W aseyd-¢ aseyd-| uoi3ey Jojou 3y} ) aseyd-| uoigeN

Joj0m 343 30 Joqun 3484 | ASUBNDA Y (M) 99%}|0A . 40 Joqunu jaed |AouanbdJy [(A) 98} |0A :

(HOLOW OAHIS-YNVd) HOLOW HIWIWIHL aVIHHL HIANN ® HYIA0J dO1 HOL SNOILYIIAIIIS



INDEX

PART NO.  PAGE REF. NO
REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. ;
2022 9 23 i 7023 NO.  PAGE REF.  PART NG PAGE REF. NO
-4 ' . . .
2905 iz 1 g7 30%010 o 22 1 350062-91 PART NO.  PAGE REF.
001 11 '3 E 021, 3 8 ¢ e 119 1 350065 5 Lo} gL 27 23
4020 i 8 1 701 716 1 30633 12 | 330067 30 | 601068 19 14
4020 15 7 ! 7081 3 18 | Joe3se 117 | 350067 30 | 601072 21 3
4104 15 7T 4 1031 218 0% 1115 | 330069 30 | 60108 21 19
4300 ' 7031 | 306338 11 i 350069 30 ! 6 19 25
po B ot 8 B Res TR 11+ B
! ]
4500 5 19 ! 13 18 | 306566A91 1? Fll E 350072 30 5 gg%ggg 27 18
4313 R A 7131 306791 Lo 3 20 | 601095 B
15 | 1 19 |
LR T B K R R H N R
19 16 315 | 3067 20 | 350131 | 601102
4515 21 ! 7039 7 i 95 11 23 | 13 14 | 17 28
5 16 1 350001 i 350132 1 601107 17
4518 Log o 1o e 3 20 3501 3 16 | 601115 2
4518 go1s o Tod 13 15 1 350001 R 135 13 16 | 608002 1723
4524 7 ! 7066 23 1 350003 29 ! 153 7 1 | 27 25
4 9 350 1 | 350154 | 708004
4 7066 | 004 , s 3
524 T 6. 7078 25 9 1 3500048 29 3 1 350158 T3 | Tleoider 27 !
4524 7 37 ! 350005-RA 5 14 | 350156 7 7 | 74%839 57 4
22%; 1719 ;833 13 31 | 350005-RA I 20157 LR 74222%-91 %é 18
A 29 9 | 350008- 15 28 | 350158
4528 7088 | 350008-91 7 12
g ot omE ko B B Emm T n o
4331 5 4 3 : 5 20 | 7 15 | 742271- 32
17 6 | 3500 ! 350161 I 742271-91
4531 7 31 7094 5 28 ! 11 15 26 7 17 1 74227 15 40
4531 7094 ! 350012 5 350162 7 1 ! 2-91 > 28
AR AR oDae A s h R
531 25 3 ; 3 8 i 3 4 3 7 23 | 7470 5
‘ 7095 13 1350013 13 50165 7 30 ! 05 5 9
8 | 35001 4 350165- ! 747005
4531 4 3 91 7 29 | 15 9
@Bt g I A R U
4 23 15 3 10 | 13 3 ! 3
4554 7097 i 350015 3 | 350166-92 7 33
S HEUNE - A IR R
24 25 15 13 28 | 3 20 | 3 7 38 ! 74800 34
4554 25 22 7119 17 16 ! 350017 3 25 350170 7 10 ! 74 003 27 12
g mEome G e ‘B R R U
' 3 22 | 3 - 13 24 | 35018 19 | 748005
4577 9 ! 350019 3 2 5 IR 27 11
9 | ' 350186 i 748006
4751 ! 7190 1 15 31 ! o7
RN I AR R AR s 7
05 ' ‘ 3 23 !
de o dgin p ) Ee o IS T
s 5 25 | 25 21 8 | ' 3 21 | 35 19 15 | 75001 2
4808 5 2 1 2000 Lo 1 ooziool 13 2l | 350189 1915 1 Ta001s E
4808 1 16 | 200983 23 14 | 350023 3 ‘g9 | 320190—91 5 1 | 760(1)15 15 6
4 1 201166 1350024 1 350319 ! 0149 15
818 27 73 | 201185 21 10 | 330028 ERR TR 1 175 7e0130 n
4820 ' ' 5 3 | 17 i 15 4
4820 12 30 | 201185 27 14 12 1 350322 17 g | 383344-91 32
4821 3 31 1 201663 ToAs o 30023 7 24 1 35 44-91 36
4821 7 12 | 201665 5 26 ! 350025 13 12 | 3 9323 17 7 1 80204
4821 17 i 201665 15 34 ! 350026 3 8 ! 50324 17 9 ! 802 4A91 32
4910 72 202045 1334 1 3anaze-9e 5 8 1 330328 3 e 33
o 27 26 YEE 21 6 | 9 10 | 3 17 15 | 80204 36
4911 17 27 202433 15 18 | 350028-91 5 13 | 350327 17 13 ! 80204“91 37
4911 19 28 202433 21 7 : 350031 3 3 ! 50328 17 17 | 80 4B91 32
491 202522 i 350034 I 350329 1 ! 2044B91 36
1 21 18 202868 Zg 18 i 350035 2? 1? | 350331-91 1; 1? | 802044C91 32
5084 5 ! 350036 53 2 | 350335 19 2 | 382044c91 36
5084 2 23 202868 25 10 ! | 350336 19 2 1 80204409l 32
5084 15 35 204585 9 26 | 350036 25 2 1 5 ' 44Db91 36
5382 23 12 206337 1 3 350036-92 53 1 | 5!1004 19 13 ! 8020
3382 23 12 ¢+ 21002 R SR 1A | % B 2 | B0a0idEel 33
426 ' i . 19 3
e BoEooash G0 Bo4osmaa oo b s
5526 ! 85 | ) 15 ! 37
1B T O 1 Bor i o f s
55 | 85 ! -92 | | Je
94 21 9 | 211301 1330 1 350038-52 23 6 | 522007 1T 12 | sozoucor 32
5600 ' 9-91 23 | 27 21 | 36
5636 7 47 1 211387 . s 11 1 526004 21 2l 1 s0z0adNer 32
7008 5 16 | 34006 D43 1 33003e-sr 22 MG BITOOS aamor 36
7009 ! | 2 | 17 ‘
AR AR R
009 ! 4 ' ' - 19 ' 3
7017 15 13 1 240130 29 5 1 350043 23131 selonoor 2l 24 | s0z0udNol 36
I TR 115 Pl | BuE B R RubA b b | Sosodirel 32
018 H 1 H ! - 19 ' 32
7018 It 13 23 | 350045 23 21 | sea02291 13 23 | so204ap9l 36
5 1 240132 13 1 350045 25 21 562023491 17 22 | 02044091 32
7019 5 ' 5 | 350046 23 20 | 600010 15 19 | 282044091 36
7019 5114 240220 2 10 | 600012 15 19 4 802045°91 32
7019 5 4| 325839 20 's | 350041 25 20 | 600016 | 80204591 36
N O IR 11 R 1 oGm0 i 3
7019 17 33 ! 18 25 23 | 5 12 | 17 31 | 80 36
7019 i 2575654 i 350050 | 600098 19 ! 2045C91 32
7019 19 8 1 300372 17 36 1 350051 15 12§ 600099 o & | 80z0dscOl 36
RSN A S ge o o4 n ey o
| 2 i -91 | - 36
22 7 '8 | 301495 %? 21 1 350058 13 li i 600101 %; gg | 802046A91 32
10 | 350059 9 17 | 600101 21 16 ! 802046A91 36
| 802046891 36

— 40—




INDEX

PART NO.

802046C91
802046C91
802046D91
802046D91
802046E91
802046E91
802046491
802046J91
802046K91
802046K91

802046L91
802046L91
802048-91
802048-91
802048491
802048491
802048B91
802048B91
802048C91
802048C91

802048091
802048091
802048E91
802048E91
802048F91
802048F91
802048691
802048691
802048M91
802048491

802048N91
802048N91
802048P91
802048P91
802048Q91
802048Q91
802049-91
802049-91
802049491
802049491

802049C91
802049C91
802050-91
802050-91
802050-91
802050-91
802050491
802050491
802050891
802050891

802050C91
80205091
802050091
802050091
802050091
802050091
802050E91
802050E91
802050F91
802050F91

802050691
802050691
802050491
802050M91
802050491
802050M91
802050N91
802050N91
802050P91
802050P91

802050Q91
802050Q91
802051-91
802051-91
802051-91
802051-91
802051491
802051491
802051891
802051891

802051C91
802051C91
802051C91
802051C91
802051D91
802051D91
802051E91
802051E91
802051491
802051391

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

802051491
802051491
802051K91
802051K91
802051L91
802051L91
802077-91
802077-91
802077A91
802077A91

802078-91
802078-91
802078491
802078A91
802079-91
802079-91
802079491
802079491
802079891
802079891

802079C91
802079C91
802080-91
802080-91
802080A91
802080491
802081-91
802081-91
802081491
802081491

802081B91
802081891
802081C91
802081C91
802094
802095
802096
802102
810010-91
811017

811044-91
811048-91
811063-91
811064-91
942519
9A2519

NO.

PAGE REF.

——
-

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.



HBPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG.

COo.,LTD’

© 1991 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
(02912H240P)

wp



	COMPONENT PARTS LIST
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER TRIMMER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPER MECHANISM,FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	UT ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	UT COVER
	LIST

	UT MOTOR(1)
	UT MOTOR(2)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR(1)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR(2)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOP&UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR(1)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR(2)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOP&UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR
	INDEX

